
43rd East Central Cross Country Invitational
St. Leon, IN
Sep. 5, 2020

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Division I Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 28 1 3 7 8 9 10 11 20:56.2 1:32.5
2 Taylor 55 5 6 13 15 16 17 20 21:56.0 1:53.2
3 East Central 71 2 12 14 21 22 23 26 22:29.0 3:45.1
4* Hagerstown 118 18 19 25 27 29 31 24:42.1 3:15.1
5* Franklin County 118 4 24 28 30 32 33 26:36.8 10:49.4

Incomplete Teams: Connersville

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
1 Ava Hanson, 10 20:01.4
3 Sophie Myers, 10 20:45.2
7 Maria Lopez, 11 21:05.8
8 Madison Rahschulte, 10

21:14.6
9 Megan Allgeier, 9 21:33.8
10 Lily Pinckley, 11 21:40.8
11 Trysta Vierling, 12 21:55.7

Total Time = 1:44:40.8     Total Places = 28

2. Taylor
5 Megan Fox, 12 21:02.3
6 Monica Dart, 11 21:02.4
13 Mya Bross, 11 22:14.3
15 Madelyn Anderson, 12 22:25.1
16 Julia Gooding, 12 22:55.5
17 Paige Gooding, 9 22:56.5
20 Sophie Hutson, 11 23:31.9

Total Time = 1:49:39.6     Total Places = 55

3. East Central
2 Rachel Campbell, 10 20:15.9
12 Kendall Pflum, 9 22:09.8
14 Faith Henderson, 9 22:22.9
21 Hannah Doan, 10 23:35.3
22 Jocelyn Inderhees, 9 24:00.9
23 Jessica Bender, 9 24:18.6
26 Jada Hicks, 11 25:51.2

Total Time = 1:52:24.8     Total Places = 71

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4*. Hagerstown
18 Ella Nicholson, 12 22:58.0
19 Ava Moore, 10 22:59.0
25 Erica Grams, 10 25:28.9
27 Taylor Pass, 11 25:51.3
29 Jenna Smith, 10 26:13.0
31 Jewelianna Warfel, 12 29:17.9

Total Time = 2:03:30.2     Total Places = 118

5*. Franklin County
4 Lauren Kelley, 12 21:02.1
24 Josie Selm, 12 25:28.1
28 Katherine Apsley, 11 26:10.5
30 Kenzie Rogers, 10 28:31.6
32 Moorea Nobbe, 9 31:51.4
33 Kayla Baker, 10 31:51.4

Total Time = 2:13:03.7     Total Places = 118



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Ava Hanson, 10 20:01.4 Batesville
2 2 Rachel Campbell, 10 20:15.9 East Central
3 3 Sophie Myers, 10 20:45.2 Batesville
4 4 Lauren Kelley, 12 21:02.1 Franklin County
5 5 Megan Fox, 12 21:02.3 Taylor
6 6 Monica Dart, 11 21:02.4 Taylor
7 7 Maria Lopez, 11 21:05.8 Batesville
8 8 Madison Rahschulte, 10

21:14.6 Batesville
9 9 Megan Allgeier, 9 21:33.8 Batesville
10 10 Lily Pinckley, 11 21:40.8 Batesville
11 11 Trysta Vierling, 12 21:55.7 Batesville
12 12 Kendall Pflum, 9 22:09.8 East Central
13 13 Mya Bross, 11 22:14.3 Taylor
14 14 Faith Henderson, 9 22:22.9 East Central
15 15 Madelyn Anderson, 12 22:25.1 Taylor
16 16 Julia Gooding, 12 22:55.5 Taylor
17 17 Paige Gooding, 9 22:56.5 Taylor
18 18 Ella Nicholson, 12 22:58.0 Hagerstown
19 19 Ava Moore, 10 22:59.0 Hagerstown
20 Amelia Ross, 12 23:18.1 Connersville
21 20 Sophie Hutson, 11 23:31.9 Taylor
22 21 Hannah Doan, 10 23:35.3 East Central
23 22 Jocelyn Inderhees, 9 24:00.9 East Central
24 23 Jessica Bender, 9 24:18.6 East Central
25 24 Josie Selm, 12 25:28.1 Franklin County
26 25 Erica Grams, 10 25:28.9 Hagerstown
27 26 Jada Hicks, 11 25:51.2 East Central
28 27 Taylor Pass, 11 25:51.3 Hagerstown
29 28 Katherine Apsley, 11 26:10.5 Franklin County
30 29 Jenna Smith, 10 26:13.0 Hagerstown
31 30 Kenzie Rogers, 10 28:31.6 Franklin County
32 31 Jewelianna Warfel, 12 29:17.9 Hagerstown
33 32 Moorea Nobbe, 9 31:51.4 Franklin County
34 33 Kayla Baker, 10 31:51.4 Franklin County


